1
LT1011/LT1011A
Voltage Comparator
The LT®1011 is a general purpose comparator with sig-
nificantly better input characteristics than the LM111.
Although pin compatible with the LM111, it offers four
times lower bias current, six times lower offset voltage and
five times higher voltage gain. Offset voltage drift, a

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 130°C/ W(N8)
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 150°C/ W(S8)
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
Input Voltage (Note 2) .......................  Equal to Supplies
Output Short-Circuit Duration .............................. 10 sec
Operating Temperature Range (Note 3)
LT1011AC, LT1011C ............................... 0°C to 70°C
LT1011AI, LT1011I ...........................  –40°C to 85°C
LT1011AM, LT1011M .....................  –55°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range ................. – 65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................. 300°C
S8 PART MARKING
1011